
 

Department of Finance 

Legislative Summary 

 

 

 

Ordinance No: 878-2020 

 

Program Name: Pretrial Services 

 

Description: Authorizing the Director of Finance, on behalf of Cleveland Municipal Court, to 

enter into an amendment to Contract No. PS 2020-137 with Oriana House, Inc. 

to provide additional services for appropriate placement for defendants to be 

assigned into supervised pretrial release without the sanction of incarceration 

under the Community Corrections and Supervised Pretrial Release Program. 

The funds will be used to supplement the existing contract with Oriana House, 

expiring on 12/31/2020.   

 

 

Vendor:  Oriana House 

 

Funding Source: General Fund 

 

Estimated Cost  

Of New Contract: $600,000 

 

Term of Contract: January 1, 2021 to December 31, 2021   

 

 

Contact Person: Russell Brown III, Court Administrator 


